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Claims for genetic testing services during pregnancy
prior authorization update

Effective 10/1/24, claims for genetic testing services during pregnancy will require prior authorization if the code is listed
as requiring prior authorization in the Code Lookup Tool at molinahealthcare.com/providers/fl/Medicaid/home.aspx.

The listings within the tool have not changed, however, due to a system limitation, some claims may have been
processed without prior authorization. We will be removing an exception from the Prior Authorization Guide indicating
that prior authorization for genetic tests following amniocentesis will be exempt from prior authorization accordingly.

This is a reminder to check authorization requirements in the Prior Authorization Tool on our website's homepage and
request authorization accordingly.

Thank you for your continued care of our members!
Molina Healthcare of Florida, Inc.
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FOR AN
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This LookUp lool is for Oul-Patient services. All Elective Inpatient Admissions to Acute Hospitals, Skilled Nursing Facilities { SNF),
Rehabilitation Facilities (AIR), or Long Term Acute Care Hospitals (LTACH) require Prior Authorization except as excluded by law.
All Medicaid LTSS services require prior authorization regardiess of code.

We attempt to provide the most current and accurate information on this PA LookUp Teol Note prior authorization requirements change
gquarterty, Oblaining authorization does not guarantee payment. The plan retains the right to review benefit limitations and exclusions,
beneficiary eligibility on the date of the service, comect coding, billing practices and whether the service was provided in the most appropriate
and cost-effective setting of care If there is still a question that Prior Authorization is needed, please refer to your Provider Manual or submit
a PA request form

Mo PA is required for office visits at Participating (PAR) Netwerk Proviers. All NON-PAR Providers require authorization regardiess of

* When Prior Authorization is 'Required’, click 1o create Service Reg
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